

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1420 OF 1999

FATMA BAI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.
Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN BAI (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.Mohsin Israilly, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajesh K. Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellants states that he would file the complete set of pleadings, the evidence led by the parties and its translation within two days. He may do so.

To be listed in the next week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master