

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1420 OF 1999

FATMA BAI (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN BAI(DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Mohsin Israilly, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. SS. Bandhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case is adjourned to 6th September, 2005.

(S. Thapar)

(Kanwal Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master